VERONICA ESCOBAR 16TH DISTRICT, TEXAS

Assistant Whip House Committee on the Judiciary Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security Subcommittee on Immigration and Citizenship

HOUSE ARMED SERVICES COMMITTEE SUBCOMMITTEE ON

MILITARY PERSONNEL, VICE CHAIR

SUBCOMMITTEE ON CYBER, INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGIES, AND INFORMATION SYSTEMS HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ETHICS

House Select Committee on the Climate Crisis



## Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

April 26, 2021

The Honorable Rosa L. DeLauro Chairwoman Committee on Appropriations U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the El Paso Police Department's Body-Worn Camera Program in fiscal year 2022.

The entity to receive funding for this project is the City of El Paso, Texas, located at City Hall 300 N. Campbell St, El Paso, TX 79901

The funding would be used for establishing a body-worn camera program for the El Paso Police Department, which does not currently have such a program.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Unice Errbar

Veronica Escobar Member of Congress

WASHINGTON D.C. OFFICE: 1505 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4831

EL Paso OFFICE: 221 N. KANSAS STREET, SUITE 1500 EL PASO, TX 79901 (915) 541-1400

http://escobar.house.gov

VICE CHAIR DEMOCRATIC WOMEN'S CAUCUS DEPUTY WHIP CONGRESSIONAL PROGRESSIVE CAUCUS CONGRESSIONAL HISPANIC CAUCUS NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION